FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS2
FS1
FBC
FS1
FS1
FS2
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1

FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS2

REPEAT
REPEAT
REPEAT
LIVE
PREMIERE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
REPEAT
REPEAT
LIVE
LIVE
REPEAT
REPEAT
REPEAT
REPEAT

REPEAT
REPEAT
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
REPEAT
LIVE
REPEAT
REPEAT
LIVE

NASCAR
MOTOR
NASCAR
NASCAR
NHRA
NYRA
MOTOR
NHRA
NYRA
AU
NYRA
PBC

PBC
SOCCER
SOCCER
FILMS
SOCCER
SOCCER
NHRA

NHRA
NHRA
STUDIO
STUDIO
STUDIO
STUDIO
STUDIO
NASCAR
FILMS
CPL

FOX SPORTS LIVE EVENT AND STUDIO PROGRAMMING SCHEDULE
ALL TIMES EASTERN

UPDATED AS OF 8/13/2021
*Includes full FS1 schedule, as well as live events and premieres on FOX and FS2 - SUBJECT TO CHANGE

SUNDAY 8/15/2021
GREATEST RACES: NASCAR CUP SERIES RACING Indianapolis Event: 8/6/1994
MOTOAMERICA SUPERBIKE Pittsburgh International Race Complex Day 1
NASCAR PRESENTS: TRACKHOUSE - GET READY
NASCAR RACEDAY Indianapolis
NHRA QUALIFYING Topeka
SARATOGA LIVE
MOTOAMERICA SUPERBIKE Pittsburgh International Race Complex Day 2
NHRA Topeka
SARATOGA LIVE
ATHLETES UNLIMITED LACROSSE Team Wood vs Team Glynn
SARATOGA LIVE
PBC COLLECTION Pacquiao vs Thurman (July 20, 2019)
PBC COLLECTION Perrella vs Ugas (Sept. 27, 2016)
LIGA MX MD4: Santos Laguna vs Chivas de Guadalajara
MAJOR LEAGUE SOCCER Portland Timbers vs Seattle Sounders FC
SEABISCUIT
MAJOR LEAGUE SOCCER Portland Timbers vs Seattle Sounders FC
2022 FIFA WORLD CUP MAGAZINE
NHRA IN 30 They Walked Away 3

MONDAY 8/16/2021

NHRA IN 30 Women of Top Fuel

NHRA Topeka

UNDISPUTED

THE HERD

SPEAK FOR YOURSELF

UNDISPUTED

NASCAR RACE HUB

UNRIVALED: Earnhardt vs Gordon

SEABISCUIT

CANADIAN PREMIER LEAGUE Valour FC vs Pacific FC

6:00AM
9:00AM
10:00AM
11:00AM
12:00PM
1:00PM
2:00PM
3:00PM
3:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
6:00PM
7:00PM
8:00PM
10:00PM
12:30AM
3:00AM
5:00AM
5:30AM

6:00AM
6:30AM
9:30AM
12:00PM
3:00PM
5:00PM
6:00PM
7:00PM
8:00PM
8:00PM



FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1

FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS2
FS2
FS1
FS2
FS1
FS1
FS2
FS1
FS2
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1

FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS2
FS1
FS1

REPEAT
REPEAT
PREMIERE
REPEAT
REPEAT

REPEAT
REPEAT
LIVE

LIVE

LIVE
REPEAT
PREMIERE
PREMIERE
LIVE
PREMIERE
PREMIERE
REPEAT
LIVE

LIVE

LIVE
REPEAT
PREMIERE
REPEAT
REPEAT
REPEAT
REPEAT

REPEAT
REPEAT
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE
LIVE

PBC
PBC
STUDIO
STUDIO
PBC

STUDIO
STUDIO
STUDIO
STUDIO
STUDIO
STUDIO
MOTOR
MOTOR
STUDIO
MOTOR
MLB
FILMS
SOCCER
SOCCER
SOCCER
STUDIO
STUDIO
PBC
PBC
PBC
PBC

STUDIO
STUDIO
STUDIO
STUDIO
NYRA
STUDIO
PBC

PBC COLLECTION Pacquiao vs Broner (Jan. 19, 2019)

PBC COLLECTION Perrella vs Ugas (Sept. 27, 2016)

TMZ SPORTS

UNDISPUTED

FOX SPORTS PBC PAY-PERVIEW Manny Pacquiao vs Keith Thurman (July 20, 2019)

TUESDAY 8/17/2021

UNDISPUTED

SPEAK FOR YOURSELF

UNDISPUTED

THE HERD

SPEAK FOR YOURSELF

UNDISPUTED

MOTOAMERICA JUNIOR CUP Pittsburgh International Race Complex Day 1
MOTOAMERICA JUNIOR CUP Pittsburgh International Race Complex Day 2
NASCAR RACE HUB

MOTOAMERICA REWIND Pittsburgh International Race Complex

MLB'S BEST

THE NATURAL

CONCACAF LEAGUE PRELIMINARY ROUND 2nd LEG: Metropolitan FA (PUR) vs FC Santa Lucia (GUA)

LIGA MX MD5: Club Tijuana Xolos vs Puebla FC

CONCACAF LEAGUE PRELIMINARY ROUND 2nd LEG: CD FAS (SLV) vs Forge FC (CAN)
UNDISPUTED

TMZ SPORTS

PBC COLLECTION Wilder vs Fury Il (Feb. 22, 2020)

PBC COLLECTION Pacquiao vs Thurman (July 20, 2019)

PBC COLLECTION Perrella vs Ugas (Sept. 27, 2016)

PBC COLLECTION Pacquiao vs Broner (Jan. 19, 2019)

WEDNESDAY 8/18/2021

UNDISPUTED

SPEAK FOR YOURSELF

UNDISPUTED

THE HERD

SARATOGA LIVE

SPEAK FOR YOURSELF

FOX SPORTS PBC PAY-PERVIEW PRESS CONFERENCE Manny Pacquiao vs Yordenis Ugas

10:30PM
11:30PM
12:30AM
1:00AM
3:00AM

6:00AM
8:00AM
9:30AM
12:00PM
3:00PM
5:00PM
5:00PM
5:30PM
6:00PM
6:00PM
7:00PM
7:30PM
8:00PM
10:00PM
10:00PM
12:00AM
2:00AM
2:30AM
3:00AM
4:00AM
5:00AM

6:00AM
8:00AM
9:30AM
12:00PM
1:00PM
3:00PM
5:00PM



FS1
FS1
FS1
FS2
FS1
FS2
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1

FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS2
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS2
FS1
FS1
FS2
FS1
FS2
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1

FS1
FS1
FS1

LIVE
REPEAT
REPEAT
LIVE
REPEAT
LIVE
REPEAT
PREMIRE
REPEAT
REPEAT
REPEAT

REPEAT
REPEAT
LIVE

LIVE

LIVE

LIVE
REPEAT
LIVE

LIVE
PREMIERE
REPEAT
LIVE
REPEAT
PREMIERE
PREMIERE
REPEAT
REPEAT
REPEAT
REPEAT

REPEAT
REPEAT
LIVE

STUDIO
NASCAR
PBC
SOCCER
PBC
SOCCER
STUDIO
STUDIO
PBC
PBC
PBC

STUDIO
STUDIO
STUDIO
STUDIO
NYRA
STUDIO
STUDIO
STUDIO
MLR
SOCCER
WWE
SOCCER
STUDIO
SOCCER
STUDIO
PBC
PBC
PBC
PBC

STUDIO
STUDIO
STUDIO

NASCAR RACE HUB

NASCAR RACE CLASSIC: 1988 Daytona 500

PBC COLLECTION Pacquiao vs Broner (Jan. 19, 2019)

CONCACAF LEAGUE PRELIMINARY ROUND 2nd LEG: Santos de Guapiles (CRC) vs Verdes FC (BLZ)
FOX SPORTS PBC PAY-PERVIEW Manny Pacquiao vs Keith Thurman (July 20, 2019)

CONCACAF LEAGUE PRELIMINARY ROUND 2nd LEG: CD Marathon (HON) vs Diriangen FC (NCA)
UNDISPUTED

TMZ SPORTS

FOX PBC FIGHT NIGHT Yordenis Ugas vs Abel Ramos Event: 9/6/2020

PBC COLLECTION Pacquiao vs Broner (Jan. 19, 2019)

PBC COLLECTION Pacquiao vs Thurman (July 20, 2019)

THURSDAY 8/19/2021

UNDISPUTED

SPEAK FOR YOURSELF
UNDISPUTED

THE HERD

SARATOGA LIVE

SPEAK FOR YOURSELF
UNDISPUTED

NASCAR RACE HUB

MLR DRAFT

FIFA BEACH SOCCER WORLD CUP Russian Football Union vs USA
WWE FRIDAY NIGHT SMACKDOWN

CONCACAF LEAGUE PRELIMINARY ROUND 2nd LEG: 11 Deportivo FC (SLV) vs Comunicaciones FC (GUA)

UNDISPUTED

LIGA MX MD5: Santos Laguna vs Atlas FC

TMZ SPORTS

PBC COLLECTION Perrella vs Ugas (Sept. 27, 2016)

PBC COLLECTION Pacquiao vs Thurman (July 20, 2019)

PBC COLLECTION Pacquiao vs Broner (Jan. 19, 2019)

FS1 PBC FIGHT NIGHT Yordenis Ugas vs Mike Dallas Jr. Event: 2/1/2020

FRIDAY 8/20/2021

UNDISPUTED
SPEAK FOR YOURSELF
UNDISPUTED

6:00PM
7:00PM
7:30PM
8:00PM
8:30PM
10:00PM
11:30PM
1:30AM
2:00AM
4:00AM
5:00AM

6:00AM
8:00AM
9:30AM
12:00PM
1:00PM
3:00PM
5:00PM
6:00PM
6:30PM
7:00PM
8:30PM
10:00PM
10:30PM
12:00AM
12:30AM
1:00AM
2:00AM
3:00AM
4:00AM

6:00AM
8:00AM
9:30AM



FS1
FS2
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS2
FS1
FS2
FS2
FBC
FS1
FS2
FS1
FS2
FS1
FS1
FS2
FS1
FS1
FS1
FS1

LIVE

LIVE

LIVE

LIVE

LIVE
PREMIERE
LIVE
PREMIERE
PREMIERE
LIVE

LIVE

LIVE

LIVE
PREMIERE
REPEAT
PREMIERE
PREMIERE
PREMIERE
REPEAT
REPEAT
REPEAT

STUDIO
NYRA
STUDIO
PBC
STUDIO
NHRA
NHRA
RED BULL
RED BULL
WWE
NASCAR
AU
NASCAR
DISC
PBC
POKER
STUDIO
POKER
NASCAR
MOTOR
NHRA

THE HERD

SARATOGA LIVE

SPEAK FOR YOURSELF

FOX SPORTS PBC PAY-PERVIEW WEIGH-IN Manny Pacquiao vs Yordenis Ugas
NASCAR RACE HUB

NHRA IN 30 Topeka

NHRA QUALIFYING Brainerd

RED BULL UCI MOUNTAIN BIKE WORLD CUP HIGHLIGHTS Cross Country - Val Di Sole, Italy
RED BULL UCI MOUNTAIN BIKE WORLD CUP HIGHLIGHTS Downlhill - Val Di Sole, Italy
WWE FRIDAY NIGHT SMACKDOWN

NASCAR RACEDAY: NCWTS Gateway

ATHLETES UNLIMITED LACROSSE

NCWTS RACING Gateway

AMERICAN ULTIMATE DISC LEAGUE Atlanta Hustle at Raleigh Flyers

FOX SPORTS PBC PAY-PERVIEW WEIGH-IN Manny Pacquiao vs Yordenis Ugas
POKERSTARS SHARK CAGE 2014 - Heat 5

TMZ SPORTS

POKERSTARS SHARK CAGE 2014 - Heat 6

NCWTS RACING Gateway

MOTOAMERICA REWIND Pittsburgh International Race Complex

NHRA QUALIFYING Brainerd

12:00PM
1:00PM
3:00PM
5:00PM
6:00PM
6:30PM
7:00PM
7:00PM
7:30PM
8:00PM
8:00PM
8:00PM
9:00PM
10:00PM
11:30PM
12:30AM
12:30AM
1:30AM
2:30AM
4:30AM
5:30AM



