FOX SPORTS LIVE EVENT AND STUDIO PROGRAMMING SCHEDULE ALL TIMES EASTERN

UPDATED AS OF 8/13/2021

*Includes full FS1 schedule, as well as live events and premieres on FOX and FS2 - SUBJECT TO CHANGE

SUNDAY 8/15/2021 GREATEST RACES: NASCAR CLIP SERIES RACING Indiananalis Event: 8/6/1994

F	S1	REPEAT	NASCAR	GREATEST RACES: NASCAR CUP SERIES RACING Indianapolis Event: 8/6/1994	6:00AM
F	S 1	REPEAT	MOTOR	MOTOAMERICA SUPERBIKE Pittsburgh International Race Complex Day 1	9:00AM
F	S 1	REPEAT	NASCAR	NASCAR PRESENTS: TRACKHOUSE - GET READY	10:00AM
F	S 1	LIVE	NASCAR	NASCAR RACEDAY Indianapolis	11:00AM
F	S 1	PREMIERE	NHRA	NHRA QUALIFYING Topeka	12:00PM
F	S2	LIVE	NYRA	SARATOGA LIVE	1:00PM
F	S 1	LIVE	MOTOR	MOTOAMERICA SUPERBIKE Pittsburgh International Race Complex Day 2	2:00PM
ı	ВС	LIVE	NHRA	NHRA Topeka	3:00PM
F	S 1	LIVE	NYRA	SARATOGA LIVE	3:00PM
F	S 1	LIVE	AU	ATHLETES UNLIMITED LACROSSE Team Wood vs Team Glynn	4:00PM
F	S2	LIVE	NYRA	SARATOGA LIVE	4:00PM
F	S 1	REPEAT	PBC	PBC COLLECTION Pacquiao vs Thurman (July 20, 2019)	6:00PM
F	S 1	REPEAT	PBC	PBC COLLECTION Perrella vs Ugas (Sept. 27, 2016)	7:00PM
F	S 1	LIVE	SOCCER	LIGA MX MD4: Santos Laguna vs Chivas de Guadalajara	8:00PM
F	S 1	LIVE	SOCCER	MAJOR LEAGUE SOCCER Portland Timbers vs Seattle Sounders FC	10:00PM
F	S 1	REPEAT	FILMS	SEABISCUIT	12:30AM
F	S 1	REPEAT	SOCCER	MAJOR LEAGUE SOCCER Portland Timbers vs Seattle Sounders FC	3:00AM
F	S 1	REPEAT	SOCCER	2022 FIFA WORLD CUP MAGAZINE	5:00AM
F	S 1	REPEAT	NHRA	NHRA IN 30 They Walked Away 3	5:30AM
MONDAY 8/16/2021					
F	S 1	REPEAT	NHRA	NHRA IN 30 Women of Top Fuel	6:00AM
F		REPEAT	NHRA	NHRA Topeka	6:30AM
F	S 1	LIVE	STUDIO	UNDISPUTED	9:30AM
F	S 1	LIVE	STUDIO	THE HERD	12:00PM
F	S 1	LIVE	STUDIO	SPEAK FOR YOURSELF	3:00PM
F	S 1	REPEAT	STUDIO	UNDISPUTED	5:00PM
F	S 1	LIVE	STUDIO	NASCAR RACE HUB	6:00PM
F	S 1	REPEAT	NASCAR	UNRIVALED: Earnhardt vs Gordon	7:00PM
		REPEAT	FILMS	SEABISCUIT	8:00PM
F	S2	LIVE	CPL	CANADIAN PREMIER LEAGUE Valour FC vs Pacific FC	8:00PM

FS1	REPEAT	PBC	PBC COLLECTION Pacquiao vs Broner (Jan. 19, 2019)	10:30PM		
FS1	REPEAT	PBC	PBC COLLECTION Perrella vs Ugas (Sept. 27, 2016)	11:30PM		
FS1	PREMIERE	STUDIO	TMZ SPORTS	12:30AM		
FS1	REPEAT	STUDIO	UNDISPUTED	1:00AM		
FS1	REPEAT	PBC	FOX SPORTS PBC PAY-PERVIEW Manny Pacquiao vs Keith Thurman (July 20, 2019)	3:00AM		
			TUECD AV 0 /47 /2024			
<u>TUESDAY 8/17/2021</u>						
FS1		STUDIO	UNDISPUTED CREAK FOR YOURSELF	6:00AM		
FS1		STUDIO	SPEAK FOR YOURSELF	8:00AM		
	LIVE	STUDIO	UNDISPUTED	9:30AM		
FS1	LIVE	STUDIO	THE HERD	12:00PM		
FS1	LIVE	STUDIO	SPEAK FOR YOURSELF	3:00PM		
FS1		STUDIO	UNDISPUTED	5:00PM		
FS2	PREMIERE	MOTOR	MOTOAMERICA JUNIOR CUP Pittsburgh International Race Complex Day 1	5:00PM		
FS2	PREMIERE	MOTOR	MOTOAMERICA JUNIOR CUP Pittsburgh International Race Complex Day 2	5:30PM		
FS1		STUDIO	NASCAR RACE HUB	6:00PM		
FS2		MOTOR	MOTOAMERICA REWIND Pittsburgh International Race Complex	6:00PM		
FS1	PREMIERE	MLB	MLB'S BEST	7:00PM		
FS1	REPEAT	FILMS	THE NATURAL	7:30PM		
FS2	LIVE	SOCCER	CONCACAF LEAGUE PRELIMINARY ROUND 2nd LEG: Metropolitan FA (PUR) vs FC Santa Lucia (GUA)	8:00PM		
FS1	LIVE	SOCCER	LIGA MX MD5: Club Tijuana Xolos vs Puebla FC	10:00PM		
FS2	LIVE	SOCCER	CONCACAF LEAGUE PRELIMINARY ROUND 2nd LEG: CD FAS (SLV) vs Forge FC (CAN)	10:00PM		
FS1	REPEAT	STUDIO	UNDISPUTED	12:00AM		
FS1	PREMIERE	STUDIO	TMZ SPORTS	2:00AM		
FS1	REPEAT	PBC	PBC COLLECTION Wilder vs Fury II (Feb. 22, 2020)	2:30AM		
FS1	REPEAT	PBC	PBC COLLECTION Pacquiao vs Thurman (July 20, 2019)	3:00AM		
FS1	REPEAT	PBC	PBC COLLECTION Perrella vs Ugas (Sept. 27, 2016)	4:00AM		
FS1	REPEAT	PBC	PBC COLLECTION Pacquiao vs Broner (Jan. 19, 2019)	5:00AM		
			WEDNESDAY 8/18/2021			
EC1	REPEAT	STUDIO	UNDISPUTED	6:00AM		
FS1 FS1						
	REPEAT	STUDIO	SPEAK FOR YOURSELF	8:00AM		
FS1	LIVE	STUDIO	UNDISPUTED	9:30AM		
FS1	LIVE	STUDIO	THE HERD	12:00PM		
FS2	LIVE	NYRA	SARATOGA LIVE	1:00PM		
	LIVE	STUDIO	SPEAK FOR YOURSELF	3:00PM		
FS1	LIVE	PBC	FOX SPORTS PBC PAY-PERVIEW PRESS CONFERENCE Manny Pacquiao vs Yordenis Ugas	5:00PM		

	LIVE	STUDIO	NASCAR RACE HUB	6:00PM			
FS1	REPEAT	NASCAR	NASCAR RACE CLASSIC: 1988 Daytona 500	7:00PM			
FS1	REPEAT	PBC	PBC COLLECTION Pacquiao vs Broner (Jan. 19, 2019)	7:30PM			
FS2	LIVE	SOCCER	CONCACAF LEAGUE PRELIMINARY ROUND 2nd LEG: Santos de Guapiles (CRC) vs Verdes FC (BLZ)	8:00PM			
FS1	REPEAT	PBC	FOX SPORTS PBC PAY-PERVIEW Manny Pacquiao vs Keith Thurman (July 20, 2019)	8:30PM			
FS2	LIVE	SOCCER	CONCACAF LEAGUE PRELIMINARY ROUND 2nd LEG: CD Marathon (HON) vs Diriangen FC (NCA)	10:00PM			
FS1	REPEAT	STUDIO	UNDISPUTED	11:30PM			
FS1	PREMIRE	STUDIO	TMZ SPORTS	1:30AM			
FS1	REPEAT	PBC	FOX PBC FIGHT NIGHT Yordenis Ugas vs Abel Ramos Event: 9/6/2020	2:00AM			
FS1	REPEAT	PBC	PBC COLLECTION Pacquiao vs Broner (Jan. 19, 2019)	4:00AM			
FS1	REPEAT	PBC	PBC COLLECTION Pacquiao vs Thurman (July 20, 2019)	5:00AM			
	THURSDAY 8/19/2021						
FS1	REPEAT	STUDIO	UNDISPUTED	6:00AM			
FS1	REPEAT	STUDIO	SPEAK FOR YOURSELF	8:00AM			
FS1	LIVE	STUDIO	UNDISPUTED	9:30AM			
FS1	LIVE	STUDIO	THE HERD	12:00PM			
FS2	LIVE	NYRA	SARATOGA LIVE	1:00PM			
FS1	LIVE	STUDIO	SPEAK FOR YOURSELF	3:00PM			
FS1	REPEAT	STUDIO	UNDISPUTED	5:00PM			
FS1	LIVE	STUDIO	NASCAR RACE HUB	6:00PM			
FS2	LIVE	MLR	MLR DRAFT	6:30PM			
FS1	PREMIERE	SOCCER	FIFA BEACH SOCCER WORLD CUP Russian Football Union vs USA	7:00PM			
FS1	REPEAT	WWE	WWE FRIDAY NIGHT SMACKDOWN	8:30PM			
FS2	LIVE	SOCCER	CONCACAF LEAGUE PRELIMINARY ROUND 2nd LEG: 11 Deportivo FC (SLV) vs Comunicaciones FC (GUA)	10:00PM			
FS1	REPEAT	STUDIO	UNDISPUTED	10:30PM			
FS2	PREMIERE	SOCCER	LIGA MX MD5: Santos Laguna vs Atlas FC	12:00AM			
FS1	PREMIERE	STUDIO	TMZ SPORTS	12:30AM			
FS1	REPEAT	PBC	PBC COLLECTION Perrella vs Ugas (Sept. 27, 2016)	1:00AM			
FS1	REPEAT	PBC	PBC COLLECTION Pacquiao vs Thurman (July 20, 2019)	2:00AM			
FS1	REPEAT	PBC	PBC COLLECTION Pacquiao vs Broner (Jan. 19, 2019)	3:00AM			
FS1	REPEAT	PBC	FS1 PBC FIGHT NIGHT Yordenis Ugas vs Mike Dallas Jr. Event: 2/1/2020	4:00AM			
	FRIDAY 8/20/2021						
FS1	REPEAT	STUDIO	UNDISPUTED	6:00AM			
FS1	REPEAT	STUDIO	SPEAK FOR YOURSELF	8:00AM			
	LIVE	STUDIO	UNDISPUTED	9:30AM			
		J. J. J. J		5.55			

FS1	LIVE	STUDIO	THE HERD	12:00PM
FS2	LIVE	NYRA	SARATOGA LIVE	1:00PM
FS1	LIVE	STUDIO	SPEAK FOR YOURSELF	3:00PM
FS1	LIVE	PBC	FOX SPORTS PBC PAY-PERVIEW WEIGH-IN Manny Pacquiao vs Yordenis Ugas	5:00PM
FS1	LIVE	STUDIO	NASCAR RACE HUB	6:00PM
FS2	PREMIERE	NHRA	NHRA IN 30 Topeka	6:30PM
FS1	LIVE	NHRA	NHRA QUALIFYING Brainerd	7:00PM
FS2	PREMIERE	RED BULL	RED BULL UCI MOUNTAIN BIKE WORLD CUP HIGHLIGHTS Cross Country - Val Di Sole, Italy	7:00PM
FS2	PREMIERE	RED BULL	RED BULL UCI MOUNTAIN BIKE WORLD CUP HIGHLIGHTS Downhill - Val Di Sole, Italy	7:30PM
FBC	LIVE	WWE	WWE FRIDAY NIGHT SMACKDOWN	8:00PM
FS1	LIVE	NASCAR	NASCAR RACEDAY: NCWTS Gateway	8:00PM
FS2	LIVE	AU	ATHLETES UNLIMITED LACROSSE	8:00PM
FS1	LIVE	NASCAR	NCWTS RACING Gateway	9:00PM
FS2	PREMIERE	DISC	AMERICAN ULTIMATE DISC LEAGUE Atlanta Hustle at Raleigh Flyers	10:00PM
FS1	REPEAT	PBC	FOX SPORTS PBC PAY-PERVIEW WEIGH-IN Manny Pacquiao vs Yordenis Ugas	11:30PM
FS1	PREMIERE	POKER	POKERSTARS SHARK CAGE 2014 - Heat 5	12:30AM
FS2	PREMIERE	STUDIO	TMZ SPORTS	12:30AM
FS1	PREMIERE	POKER	POKERSTARS SHARK CAGE 2014 - Heat 6	1:30AM
FS1	REPEAT	NASCAR	NCWTS RACING Gateway	2:30AM
FS1	REPEAT	MOTOR	MOTOAMERICA REWIND Pittsburgh International Race Complex	4:30AM
FS1	REPEAT	NHRA	NHRA QUALIFYING Brainerd	5:30AM